USER MANUAL
Wireless Lavalier Microphone
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Dear user, thank you for choosing our wireless lavalier
microphone. This manual will provide clear usage
guidelines to help you quickly start and fully utilize the
product’s functions.

The product consists of three parts: microphone, receiver,
and charging case, offering professional-level recording
and live streaming output.

It's plug and play, app-free, and suitable for online live
streaming, video VLOG shooting, program interviews,
interview recording, video teaching, and more.

Charging Case Microphone Receiver

Usage Method

1. Remove the Microphone and Receiver.

sage Method

2. Insert the Receiver into the Phone (The Microphone and

Receiver indicator lights should remain on for use).

Microphone -Multifunction Button

Power on/off-------------- Long press
Noise Reduction on/off---Single click
Reverb on/off------------ Double click

Mute on/off---------------- Triple click

Multifunction Button

rophone -Indicator Lights

5 1. Pairing Status:
- Blue light blinking: Pairing in progress.
- Blue light steady: Paired.

2. Charging Status:

- Green light steady: Charging.

- Green light off: Fully charged.

- Green light blinking: Low battery(>15%).

Q 3. Sound Effects:

- Blue light steady: Noise reduction enabled.

- Blue light steady: Reverb enabled.
- Blue & Green lights blinking: Mute enabled.

Receiver -Buttons

Volume buttons —

Click to increase or decrease volume level.

Receiver - Indicator

Microphone Pairing Status
- Blue light steady: Paired.
- Blue light blink: Pairing in progress.

()

Microphone Volume Status
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Introduccién del Producto

Estimado usuario, gracias por elegir nuestro micréfono
lavalier inaldmbrico. Este manual le proporcionara pautas
claras de uso para ayudarle a comenzar rapidamente y
aprovechar al méaximo las funciones del producto. El
producto consta de tres partes: micréfono, receptor y
estuche de carga, ofreciendo una salida de grabacion y
transmision en vivo de nivel profesional. Es plug and play,
no requiere aplicaciones y es adecuado para transmisiones
en vivo en linea, grabacion de video VLOG, entrevistas de
programas, grabacion de entrevistas, ensefianza en video y
mas.

Estuche de Carga Micréfono Receptor

Método de Uso

1. Retire el micréfono y el receptor.

Método de Uso

2. Inserte el receptor en el teléfono (las luces indicadoras

del micréfono y del receptor deben permanecer encendidas
para su uso).

Micréfono - Botén Multifun

Encender/apagar------------------| Presion prolongada

Activar/desactivar Reduccién de Ruido---Un solo clic

Activar/desactivar Reverberacion----------- Doble clic
Silenciar/activar sonido-----------=--=------- Triple clic
@
ap]

Botén Multifuncion

roéfono - Luces Indicadoras

1. Estado de Emparejamiento:

- Luz azul parpadeando: Emparejamiento en
progreso.

- Luz azul fija: Emparejado.

2. Estado de Carga:
- Luz verde fija: Cargando.

- Luz verde apagada: Completamente cargado.
- Luz verde parpadeando: Bateria baja
(menos del 15%).

3. Efectos de Sonido:

- Luz azul fija: Reduccion de ruido activada.

- Luz azul fija: Reverberacion activada.
- Luces azul y verde parpadeando: Silencio

activado.

Receptor - Botones

Botones de volumen —
Haga clic para aumentar o disminuir el
nivel de volumen.

Receptor - Luces Indicadoras

Estado de Emparejamiento del Micré6fono
- Luz azul fija: Emparejado.
- Luz azul parpadeando: Emparejamiento en progreso.

Estado de Volumen del Micréfono
80% -
90% - -
100% « « «




Battery Display Screen

Type-C Charging Port

The receiver is integrated with a charging interface,
facilitating on-the-go charging for your smartphone during
live broadcasts or video recording.

Frequently Asked Questions

1. The mic fails to record audio when plugged into the phone.
- Check if the connection indicator lights of the microphone and
receiver are constantly on.

- Ensure the microphone has sufficient battery power.

- For some Xiaomi and Huawei phones, you may need to update
the phone's software (Settings > My Device > Version > Check for
updates).

- For certain brands of phones such as VIVO, OPPO, Realme,
OnePlus, iQOO, etc,, please enable the "OTG" function and the
external recording device:

-- Enable "OTG": settings > Other settings > OTG > Turn on (or
search for "OTG" in the search box in the settings and turn it on).
-- Enable the external device: Settings > Sound & Vibration > More
Sound Settings > Default Recording Device > External Device.

2. The mic fails to record audio when using the device's native
camera App.

- Some brand phones has strict restrictions that prevent the
microphone from obtaining audio permissions; this is not due to
the quality of the microphone. If this situation occurs, please
contact the brand's mobile phone manufacturer.

- This product is compatible with the vast majority of Apps on the
market; please try using other Apps as an alternative.

3. What to do about wind noise?
- Please attach the wind muff to the microphone.

Frequently Asked Questions

4. There is noise in the recorded sound.

- Check if the microphone's noise reduction mode is turned on (the
second indicator light is constantly on when activated).

- Press the multifunction button to enable noise reduction.

5. The recorded sound is too quiet.

- Reduce the distance between the mic and the sound source.

- Press the volume button on the receiver to increase the volume.
- For certain brand phones, please enable the "OTG" function and
the external recording device (follow the steps in the first FAQ).

6. What to do if the connected phone has low battery during
recording?

- Connect the charging cable to the charging port on the receiver
to charge the phone.

7. What to do about echo?

- Check if the microphone has the reverb function turned on (the
third indicator light is on when activated).

- Double press the multifunction button to disable reverb.

- In the live broadcast room, go to the song request interface and
set the audio to original in the sound settings.

8. What to do about echo during live broadcasting?

- Please turn off the sound on the phone used to watch the live
broadcast to prevent echo (phones in the same space should not
have sound while watching the live broadcast).

Product Parameters

Wireless Frequency band: 2.4GHz
Audio Latency: <20ms
Frequency Response: 20Hz ~ 20kHz
Sensitivity: -35dB
Signal-to-Noise Ratio: -65dB
Transmission Range: 20 meters (with obstacles) ~
40 meters (unobstructed line of sight)
Pickup Pattern: 360-degree omnidirectional
Battery Life: Microphone: 7 hours
With charging case: 15 hours
Battery Capacity: Microphone: 80mAh
Charging case: 240mAh
Input Voltage: DC 4.5~5.2V
Adapter: 5V/1A
Weight: Microphone: 8 grams
Receiver: 6 grams
Charging case: 52 grams
Dimensions: Microphone: 40mm x 18.2mm x 11mm
Receiver: 47mm x 14.8mm x 7.6mm

Charging case: 61mm x 58.5mm x 22.6mm

Safety Precautions

1. Magnetism Warning: This product contains strong magnets. To
prevent magnetization effects, keep it away from devices
sensitive to magnetic fields, such as magnetic cards, IC cards,
implantable medical devices (e.g., pacemakers), hard drives, and
RAM chips.

2. Liquid Exposure Prohibition: The product must not come into
contact with any liquids. Do not immerse the product in water or
expose it to moisture. Avoid using the product in rainy or humid
conditions, as water contact may cause corrosion, leading to
battery ignition or even explosion.

3. Fire Emergency Response: In the event of a fire involving the
product, immediately use water, water mist, sand, fire blankets,
dry chemical powder, or carbon dioxide fire extinguishers to
extinguish the flames. Choose the appropriate method based on
the situation.

4. Operating and Charging Temperature: Use the product in
environments with temperatures ranging from -10°C to 45°C. The
charging environment temperature should be between 5~45°C.

5. Disassembly Prohibition: Do not disassemble the product in
any way. Damaging the battery during disassembly can lead to
leakage of electrolyte and potential fire or explosion.

6. Physical Abuse Prevention: Avoid mechanical impacts,

crushing, or throwing the product. Do not place heavy objects on
the product.

Safety Preca

7. Proximity to Heat Sources: Do not place the product near heat
sources (such as stoves or heaters) or inside vehicles in hot
weather. Store the product away from environments exceeding
60°C.

8. Avoid High-Temperature Appliances: Keep the product away
from heating devices, cooking appliances, and high-pressure
containers (e.g., microwave ovens, induction cooktops, electric
ovens, heaters, pressure cookers, water heaters, gas stoves, etc.)
to prevent battery overheating and explosion.

9. Battery Storage Warning: Never store batteries for extended
periods after they are completely discharged. Doing so may
cause irreversible damage to the battery cells.

10. Original Accessories Mandate: Always use the original
charging case, and charging cable that are specifically designed
for this product to ensure compatibility and safety.

11. Third-Party Accessories Risk: Using unauthorized or
non-matching charging cases, and charging cables from the
manufacturer may lead to electric shock, fire, explosion, or other
hazards.

Note:

Please be advised that due to product version updates or other reasons,
this manual may be periodically revised. Unless otherwise specified, this
document serves as a guide for use only.

All statements, information, and recommendations within this document
do not constitute any express or implied warranties.

Packag
1. Microphone ——— x2
2. Receiver ———————x1

3. Charging Case

x1
e
. \e'
4. Charging Cable x1 0‘\)'&\\(

5. User Manual ———— x1

Compliance & Certifications

FECEY B &

E e de Carga

Pantalla de Indicador de Bateria

Puerto de Carga Tipo-C

El receptor cuenta con una interfaz de carga integrada, lo
que facilita la carga de su smartphone durante transmisiones
en vivo o grabacion de videos.

Preguntas Frecuentes

1. El micréfono no graba audio cuando se conecta al teléfono.
- Verifique si las luces indicadoras de conexién del micréfono y el
receptor estan encendidas constantemente.

- Asegurese de que el micréfono tenga suficiente bateria; si esta
baja, carguelo a tiempo.

- Para algunos teléfonos Xiaomi y Huawei, es posible que necesite
actualizar el software del teléfono (Configuracion > Mi dispositivo >
Version > Buscar actualizaciones).

- Para ciertas marcas de teléfonos como VIVO, OPPO, Realme,
OnePlus, iQOO, etc., necesita habilitar la funcién "OTG" y el
dispositivo de grabacion externo:

-- Habilitar "OTG": Configuracién > Otros ajustes > OTG > Activar (o
buscar "OTG" en el cuadro de busqueda de configuracién y
activarlo).

-- Habilitar el dispositivo externo: Configuracion > Sonido y
vibracion > Mas ajustes de sonido > Dispositivo de grabacion
predeterminado > Dispositivo externo.

2. El micréfono no graba audio cuando se utiliza la aplicacion
de camara nativa del dispositivo.

- El sistema de algunos teléfonos de marca tiene restricciones
estrictas que impiden que el micréfono obtenga permisos de audio;
esto no se debe a la calidad del micréfono. Siocurre esta situacion,
comuniquese con el fabricante del teléfono mévil de la marca.

- Este producto es compatible con la gran mayoria de aplicaciones
en el mercado; intente usar otras aplicaciones como alternativa.

3. ;Cémo reducir el ruido del viento?
- Si ha adquirido un modelo con protector contra viento, coléquelo
en el micréfono.

Frequently Asked Questions

4. Hay ruido en el sonido grabado.

- Verifique si el modo de reduccién de ruido del micréfono esta
activado (la segunda luz indicadora esta encendida constantemente
cuando esta activado).

- Presione el boton multifuncion para habilitar la reduccion de ruido.

5. El sonido grabado es demasiado bajo.

- Reduzca la distancia entre el micréfono y la fuente de sonido.

- Presione el boton de volumen en el receptor para aumentar el
volumen del micréfono.

- Para ciertos teléfonos de marca, necesita habilitar la funcién "OTG"
y el dispositivo de grabacion externo (siga los pasos en la primera
pregunta frecuente).

6.¢Qué hacer si la bateria del teléfono conectado esta baja
durante la grabacion?

- Conecte el cable de carga al puerto de carga en el receptor para
cargar el teléfono.

7. ;:Como evitar el eco?

- Verifique si el micréfono tiene activada la funcién de reverberacion
(la tercera luz indicadora esta encendida cuando esta activada).

- Presione dos veces el boton multifuncion para desactivar la
reverberacion.

- En la sala de transmision en vivo, vaya a la interfaz de solicitud de
canciones y configure el audio en "original" en la configuracion de
sonido.

8. ;Como evitar el eco durante la transmisién en vivo?

- Apague el sonido en el teléfono utilizado para ver la transmision
en vivo para evitar eco (los teléfonos en el mismo espacio no deben
tener sonido mientras se ve la transmision en vivo).

metros del Producto

Banda de frecuencia inalambrica: 2.4GHz
Latencia de audio: <20ms
Respuesta de frecuencia: 20Hz ~ 20kHz
Sensibilidad: -35dB
Relacién sefial-ruido: -65dB
Rango de transmision: 20 metros (con obstaculos) ~
40 metros (linea de vision sin obstrucciones)
Patron de captacién: Omnidireccional de 360 grados
Duracion de la bateria: Micréfono: 7 horas
Con estuche de carga: 15 horas
: Micréfono: 80mAh
Estuche de carga: 240mAh
Voltaje de entrada: DC 4.5 ~ 5.2V
Adaptador: 5V/1A
Peso: Micréfono: 8 gramos

Capacidad de la bater

Receptor: 6 gramos
Estuche de carga: 52 gramos
Dimensiones: Micréfono: 40mm x 18.2mm x 11mm
Receptor: 47mm x 14.8mm x 7.6mm
Estuche de carga: 61mm x 58.5mm x 22.6mm

Precauciones de Seguridad

1. Advertencia de Magnetismo: Este producto contiene imanes
fuertes. Para evitar efectos de magnetizacion, manténgalo
alejado de dispositivos sensibles a campos magnéticos, como
tarjetas magnéticas, tarjetas IC, dispositivos médicos
implantables (por ejemplo, marcapasos), discos duros y chips de
RAM.

2. Prohibicion de Exposicion a Liquidos: El producto no debe
entrar en contacto con ningun liquido. No lo sumerja en agua ni
lo exponga a la humedad. Evite usar el producto en condiciones
de lluvia o humedad, ya que el contacto con agua puede causar
corrosion, lo que podria provocar la ignicién de la bateria o
incluso una explosion.

3. Respuesta en Caso de Incendio: En caso de incendio que
involucre el producto, utilice inmediatamente agua, niebla de
agua, arena, mantas ignifugas, polvo quimico seco o extintores
de didxido de carbono para apagar las llamas. Elija el método
adecuado segun la situacion.

4. Temperatura de Funcionamiento y Carga: Use el producto en
ambientes con temperaturas que oscilen entre -10°C y 45°C. La
temperatura del entorno de carga debe estar entre 5°C 'y 45°C.

5. Prohibicion de Desmontaje: No desmonte el producto de
ninguna manera. Dafiar la bateria durante el desmontaje puede
causar fugas de electrolito y posibles incendios o explosiones.

6. Prevencion de Abuso Fisico: Evite impactos mecanicos,
aplastamientos o lanzamientos del producto. No coloque objetos
pesados sobre el producto.

Safety Precau

7. Proximidad a Fuentes de Calor: No coloque el producto cerca
de fuentes de calor (como estufas o calentadores) ni dentro de
vehiculos en clima caliente. Almacene el producto lejos de
ambientes que superen los 60°C.

8. Evite Aparatos de Alta Temperatura: Mantenga el producto
alejado de dispositivos de calefaccion, electrodomésticos de
cocina y contenedores de alta presion (por ejemplo, microondas,
cocinas de induccion, hornos eléctricos, calentadores, ollas a
presion, calentadores de agua, estufas de gas, etc.) para evitar el
sobrecalentamiento de la bateria y posibles explosiones.

9. Advertencia de almacenamiento de la bateria: Después de que
la bateria se haya descargado completamente, no la almacene
durante mucho tiempo. Hacer esto puede causar dafios
irreversibles a la bateria.

10. Mandato de Accesorios Originales: Siempre utilice el estuche
de carga y el cable de carga originales, especificamente
disefados para este producto, para garantizar la compatibilidad
y la seguridad.

11. Riesgo de Accesorios de Terceros: El uso de estuches de
carga y cables de carga no autorizados o que no coincidan con
los del fabricante puede provocar descargas eléctricas, incendios,
explosiones u otros peligros.

Nota:

Tenga en cuenta que, debido a actualizaciones de la version del
producto u otras razones, este manual puede ser revisado
periédicamente. A menos que se especifique lo contrario, este
documento sirve solo como guia de uso.

Todas las declaraciones, informaciones y recomendaciones contenidas
en este documento no constituyen ninguna garantia expresa o implicita.

Lista de Empaque

1. Micréfono —————————— x2
2. Receptor ————x1

3. Estuche de Carga x1
4. Cable de Carga ——— x1 \'\“ed
. 9 (G

5. Manual de Usuario x1

Cumplimiento y Certificaciones

FECEY B &




